

ü
SLP(C)No. 4834-4835 OF 2003
ITEM No.56

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4834-4835/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2002 in RP 2128/02
AND 2129/02 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANTI MALLICK & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Tag with SLP(C) NO. 6831/2002.

Learned counsel for the Life insurance Corporation of India has submitted that the entire amount due under the policy will be deposited before this Court within four weeks and in the event of such deposit respondent No. 1 is at liberty to withdraw 50% of the amount, without prejudice to the contentions raised by the appellants.

Neelam(VEERA VERMA)

Court Master