

N

C.A.No. 5470-5471 OF 2003

ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5470-5471/2003

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTI MALLICK & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The balance 50% amount deposited by the petitioner may be deposited with a nationalized bank for a period of 13 months so that interest may accrue on the amount.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(V.P. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER