

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5470-5471 OF 2003

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTI MALLICK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

FDR be renewed for a further period of one year.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master