

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5470-5471 OF 2003

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTI MALLICK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of amount)

Date: 10/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.4 is allowed. On maturity, the amount be paid to the respondent

alongwith accrued interest, if any.

( RAVI P. VERMA )

( KA

NWAL SINGH )

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.4 OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5470-71 OF 2003

Life Insurance Corporation of India &  
Anr.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Shanti Mallick & Anr.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No.4 of 2005 is allowed.

On maturity, the amount be paid to the respondent alongwith  
accrued interest, if any.

.....J.

( ASHOK BHAN )

New Delhi;  
.....J.

.....

March 10, 2006.

( LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA )