

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5470-5471 OF 2003

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTI MALLICK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report regarding releasing of amount)

Date: 29/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr H.Jayalaman, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1

Mr S.K. Das, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Release the amount with interest to respondent No.1, as directed by the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj